Atty. Dkt. No. 3211.225	2003 -	Customer ID No. 22444			
Form PTO 1595 1-31-82		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
102393503 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents or rademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof					
(1) John Erickson		ss of receiving party(ies):			
3.17.03	Name:	Advanced Neuromodulation Systems, Inc.			
	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?					
☐Yes ⊠No					
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address	6501 Windcrest Drive			
│	Street Address.	Suite 100			
☐ Other	City: Plano	State: TX ZIP: 75024			
Execution Date(s): 3/5/03	1 '	& address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	application is .			
10/331,403	``				
Additional numbers a		⊠No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of a patents involved:	applications and 1			
Name: Robert A. McLauchlan					
11101150 A L 105 L 4 B	7. Total fee (37 CFI	₹ 3.41): \$ _40.00			
Internal Address: HUGHES & LUCE, L.L.P.	∫ ∏ Enclo	hase			
	t ——	prized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1717 Main Street, Suite 2800	8. Deposit account				
	50-1343 Hughes				
City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75201	(Attach duplicate co	opy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	on is true and corres	and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
Robert A. McLauchlan; Reg. No. 44,924		March 11, 2003			
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date H			
	Total	number of pages including cover sheet: 3			
Do not detac	ch this portion	P. 7			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231					
Box Assignments 2 2 2					
Washington, D.C. 2023	1	CO CO			
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estima including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Parameter 1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Mana Washington, D.C. 20503.	ta needed, and compl atent and Trademark gement and Budget,	eting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2- Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011),			
Published by THE BUREAU OF NATIONA	L AFFAIRS, INC., Wa	shington, D.C. 20037			
D3/18/2003 TBIAZ1 00000030 501343 10331403					
DOT 3.07 L. 000 1721					
01 FC:8021 40.00 CH					

003211.00225:149892.01

Attorney Docket No.: 3211:225

Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, I:

(1) John Erickson

sell and assign to <u>Advanced Neuromodulation Systems, Inc.</u>, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in:

METHOD FOR MANIPULATING DOSAGE CONTROL APPARATUS

invented by us as described in the application for United States patent

■ Executed concurrently herewith, or
 ■ U.S. Serial No. <u>10/331,403</u>, filed <u>December 30, 2002</u>

RECORDED: 03/17/2003

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in a legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

(1)	Signed at	Flaco , TX	on Franch 5, 2003.	
		(city, state)	(date)	
			John Cha	
			John E <i>fi</i> ckson	

1

003211.00225:149337.01